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Thanks for choosing our blocks!

INO-BLOCK are sold with a lashing already spliced at one end. 
Before you start, make sure you tie it to a padeye with round edges. Otherwise,
it may damage the line and break suddenly causing damage to your vessel,
personal injury or death.
The padeye on the INO-BLOCK consists in two loops on the top of the block. 
You may pass under both loops simultaneously, otherwise you will damage the 
INO-BLOCK.

To tie your block, start with a lark’s head on the two loops of the block.
Then, pass through the padeye and again under the two loops of the block.
Repeat this operation 2 times to have 3 rounds of lashing.
Tie a half hitch with the line coming from the block.

Finish with an overhand knot, then cut and burn it.

Your block is ready to use.

USER’S MANUAL

Rince with
 fresh water 

after use
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Breaking 
Load
(tons)

Safe Working 
Load
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Model IB

2.4

43

6-11

0.8

3.6

48

6-10

1.2

5.4

134

10-14

1.8

7.2

136

10-14

2.4

9

240

14-17

3

12

250

14-17

4

15

415

17-20

5

18

420

17-20

6

The warranty covers any original material or workmanship defects declared within one (1) year of the date of 
receipt of the product by the end user. The brand stickers (ex: ”3.6”) is a warranty seal. If removed, the end user 
will be responsible for any damage or defects.

The axle loop should be checked every year or every 10,000 miles. Spare parts can be ordered on ino-block.com.

Our after-sales service can do the maintenance of your block and extend for one (1) more year the warranty.

Find out more on ino-block.com.

WARRANTY INFORMATION


