

USER'S MANUAL

Thanks for choosing our blocks!

SPECIFICATIONS





	Model IB				113	ig	is	is	is
	Breaking Load (tons)	2.4	3.6	5.4	7.2	9	12	15	18
Ø	Safe Working Load (tons)	0.8	1.2	1.8	2.4	3	4	5	6
Ø	Rope Accepted (mm)	6-11	6-10	10-14	10-14	14-17	14-17	17-20	17-20
0	Weight (grams)	43	48	134	136	240	250	415	420

INSTALLATION











INO-BLOCK are sold with a lashing already spliced at one end.

Before you start, make sure you tie it to a padeye with round edges. Otherwise, it may damage the line and break suddenly causing damage to your vessel, personal injury or death.

The padeye on the INO-BLOCK consists in two loops on the top of the block. You may pass under both loops simultaneously, otherwise you will damage the INO-BLOCK.

- 1 To tie your block, start with a lark's head on the two loops of the block.
- Then, pass through the padeye and again under the two loops of the block.
- Repeat this operation 2 times to have 3 rounds of lashing.
- Tie a half hitch with the line coming from the block.
- Finish with an overhand knot, then cut and burn it.
- Your block is ready to use.







WARRANTY INFORMATION

The warranty covers any original material or workmanship defects declared within one (1) year of the date of receipt of the product by the end user. The brand stickers (ex: "3.6") is a warranty seal. If removed, the end user will be responsible for any damage or defects.

The axle loop should be checked every year or every 10,000 miles. Spare parts can be ordered on ino-block.com.

Our after-sales service can do the maintenance of your block and extend for one (1) more year the warranty.

Find out more on ino-block.com.



